## MIDDLE OCONEE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY ENHANCEMENTS PHASE 3 SOLIDS DEWATERING FACILITY JACKSON COUNTY WATER SEWERAGE AUTHORITY RECEIVED MARCH 10, 2015

0.0	CE	DI

	BASE BID			Lanier	Contracting Comp	anv	r	Sol Construction		Lak	eshore Engineering	1	Southern Cl	hampion Construct	ion, Inc.		TD Construction	
			r	3690 Lawrenceville-Suwanee Road			4120 Presidential Pkwy , #115			1259 Elisworth Drive			1939-B Parker Court			38038 North Avnue		
			1	Suy	wanee, GA 30024	1	Δ	Atlanta, GA 30340		Atlanta, GA 30318			Stone Mountain, GA 30087			Zephyrhills, FL 33542		
					770-932-1800			404-259-4654			404-355-3976		770-736-9222			813-783-9119		
ITEM			Est. No.		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM
tem 1		LS	1		\$483,651.00	\$483,651.00		\$410,000 00	\$410,000.00		\$526,913,50	\$526,913.50		\$594,081 00	\$594,081 00		\$574,419.00	\$574,419 00
	For furnishing all materials and equipment and perforning all labor necessary for constructing																	
	the Phase 3 - Solids Dewatering Facility as		l	I I									l I			1 1		
	shown on the drawings and as specified for the																	
	following prices and approximate quantilies							- 1										
	shown including but not limited to;							- 1									1	
	mobilization/demobilization, bonds, insurance,							- 1										
	construction staking, demolition, earth					1										1		
	excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and																	
	grubbing, soil compaction testing, concrete					Į į												
	testing, gravel access road repair, screw press							- 1										
	building, installation of equipment, piping,							- 1								1		
	valves, manholes, concrete, drains, electrical,							- 1										
	mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and speciality items							- 1			1							
	listed in Item No 2), painting, as constructed							- 1								1		
	survey drawings in Autocad format and all other															1		
	work and appurtenances for completion of the							I								1 1		
	WORK as shown on the drawings and/or																	
	specified, the lump sum amount of:																	
	Sub-Total Item 1					\$483,651.00			\$410,000.00			\$526,913.50			\$594,081.00			\$574,419.0
em 2	For furnishing and installing Major Mechanical																	
	Equipment and Specialty Items listed in the																	
	detailed qpecifications as itemized in the following Bid Data Base.																	
	following Bio Data Base.	_																
1	Sludge Dewatering Screw Press-Section 11126												Huber			Huber		
	1a. Manufacturer			Huber		2001 205 20	Huber			Huber					\$247.000.00			\$267,046.0
	1b Price:	LS	11			\$264,895.00			\$342,000.00			\$265,000.00			\$247,000.00			\$207,U40.U
2	Horizontal Screenings Conveyor - Section 2 11127																	
	1a. Manufacturer:			Huber			Huber			Huber			Huber			Huber		12272-70
	1b. Price: Sub-Total Item 2	LS	1			\$55,779.00			\$70,000.00			\$55,000.00			\$49,000.00			\$54,086.0 \$321,132.0

		Unit		Lanier Contracting Compa	ny	Sol Construction		Lakeshore Engineering		Southern Champion Construc	tion, Inc.	RTD Construction	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION			3690 Lawrenceville-Suwanee Suwanee, GA 30024 770-932-1800		4120 Presidential Pkwy., #115 Atlanta, GA 30340 404-259-4654		1259 Ellsworth Drive Atlanta, GA 30318 404-355-3976		1939-B Parker Court Stone Mountain, GA 30087 770-736-9222		38038 North Avnue Zephyrhills, FL 33542 813-783-9119	2
			Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
Item 3	For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor required for the Unit Price items that follow:												
02227.01	Trench Rock Removal	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.01	Silt Fence - Type A	LF	392	\$1.49	\$584.08	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$2.00	\$784.00	\$2.00	\$784.00	\$4.00	\$1,568.0
02270.02	Haybale Check Dams	LF	3	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$166.00	\$498.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$226.00	\$678.0
02270.03	Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175,00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$279.00	\$279.0
02601.01	Manholes 0'-6' depth, complete including base, cone, riser, frame & cover, etc.	EA	4	\$1,675.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,071.00	\$12,284.0
02601.02	Connect 8" Gravity Line to Existing Head Works Structure complete including core, link seal, grout, etc.	EA	.1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500,00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,038.00	\$3,038.0
02931.01	Temporary Grassing	AC	0.35	\$2,285.00	\$799.75	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$332.50	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,178.00	\$762.3
02931.02	Permanent Grassing	AC	0.35	\$2,285.00	\$799.75	\$13,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,614.00	\$914.9
15060.01	8" Class 350 DIP Gravity Sewer from Existing Headworks to MH4	LF	173	\$71.50	\$12,369.50	\$65.00	\$11,245.00	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$70.00	\$12,110.00	\$56 00	\$9,688.0
	Sub-Total Item 3				\$30,468.08		\$46,536 00		\$26,086.50		\$33,219,00		\$36,212.20
	TOTAL BASE BID- ITEMS 1, 2 & 3				\$834,793.08		\$868,536.00		\$873,000.00		\$923,300.00		\$931,763.2

TOTAL BID FOR THE MIDDLE OCONEE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY ENHANCEMENTS PHASE 3 SOLIDS DEWATERING FACILILTY:

I herby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Jackson County Water & Sewerage Authority on March 10, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.

Chip McGaughey, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc. \*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED